MODEL NUMBERINGMODEL NUMBERING
MFS - 600 - X - U
SERIES RATED OUTPUT POWER RATED OUTPUT VOLTAGE INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE
ENCLOSED TYPE SWITCHING
POWER SUPPLY, 1U PROFILE,
CONSTANT VOLTAGE DESIGN,
PFC FUNCTION
600 means 600W
X = 12 12V
U means 80~277VAC / 110~390VDC
X = 15 15V
X = 24 24V
X = 27 27V
X = 36 36V
X = 48 48V
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
MODEL MFS-600-12-U MFS-600-15-U MFS-600-24-U MFS-600-27-U MFS-600-36-U MFS-600-48-U
MAIN OUTPUT
RATED VOLTAGE 12V 15V 24V 27V 36V 48V
ADJUSTABLE VOLTAGE RANGE (MIN.) 11.8V ÷ 12.6V 14.7V ÷ 15.8V 23.5V ÷ 25.2V 26.4V ÷ 28.4V 35.3V ÷ 37.8V 47V ÷ 50.4V
RATED CURRENT 50A 40A 25A 22.3A 16.7A 12.6A
RATED POWER 600W 600W 600W 600W 600W 600W
LINE REGULATION (TYP.) ± 0.3%
LOAD REGULATION (TYP.) ± 0.5%
VOLTAGE ACCURACY (TYP.) ± 1%
RIPPLE & NOISE (MAX.) [2] 150mVP-P 150mVP-P 200mVP-P 200mVP-P 300mVP-P 300mVP-P
HOLD UP TIME (TYP.) 15ms / 230VAC at full load
EFFICIENCY (TYP.) 92% 92% 94% 94% 94% 94%
MINIMUM LOAD 0%
CAPACITIVE LOAD (MAX.) 6000μF 6000μF 4000μF 4000μF 2400μF 1600μF
STANDBY VOLTAGE / CURRENT 5V/1A 5V/1A 5V/1A 5V/1A 5V/1A 5V/1A
STANDBY OUTPUT ACCURACY (TYP.) ± 2% ± 2% ± 2% ± 2% ± 2% ± 2%
STANDBY OUTPUT LINE / LOAD REGULATION (TYP.) ± 0.5% / ± 2% ± 0.5% / ± 2% ± 0.5% / ± 2% ± 0.5% / ± 2% ± 0.5% / ± 2% ± 0.5% / ± 2%
Note:
1. Under any conditions, the total power of the product should not exceed the 600W rated power and the output current cannot exceed the rated output current.
2. Standby output: provide 5V/1A independent output, it is recommended to use with the main circuit.
1/5
MFS-600-U ser ies
600W Constant Voltage Enclosed Switching Power Supply with PFC function
M F S - 6 0 0 - U - s p e c - E N - P R E  01 . 0 8 . 2 02 2
■ Features:
•  Universal AC input / Full range: 80÷277VAC or 110÷390VDC
•  Built-in active PFC function
• Protections: Over current / Short circuit / Over Voltage / Over temperature
• Low no load power consumption, high efficiency
• Base plate with conformal coating
• Wide range of operating temperature range: -40°C to +70°C
• Remote sense compensation, remote ON/OFF function
• Built-in 5V/1A standby output
PFC
INPUT
PARAMETER  OPERATING CONDITIONS  MIN.  TYP.  MAX.  UNIT
VOLTAGE RANGE AC INPUT 80 - 277 VAC
DC INPUT 110 - 390 VAC
FREQUENCY RANGE 47 - 63 Hz
AC CURRENT
115VAC - - 7.5
A230VAC - - 3.5
INRUSH CURRENT 115VAC COLD START - 40 -
POWER FACTOR 115VAC ROOM TEMPERATURE,
FULL LOAD
- 0.98 -
-
230VAC - 0.95 -
CONTACT LEAKAGE CURRENT 240VAC < 0.1 mA
NO LOAD POWER CONSUMPTION
ROOM TEMPERATURE, 230VAC, ON/OFF
ADD +5V SIGNAL
- 0.5 - W
PROTECTIONS
OVER CURRENT